<u>Exhibit A</u> Service Provider Acknowledgment and Agreement

	Service Provider Acknowledgment and Agreement
For cor	, a <u>[insert form a corporate entity]</u> ("Service Provider"), vledges receipt of the Town of Johnstown Identity Theft Prevention Program ("Program"). insideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Service Provider as follows:
1.	Service Provider has reviewed the Program and shall take all appropriate action to prevent and mitigate identity theft.
	Service Provider agrees to perform its activities with respect to Town covered accounts in compliance with the terms and conditions of the Program, or, upon approval of the Finance Director, in compliance with the Service Provider's identity theft program, and further agrees to comply with all instructions and directives issued by the Finance Director related to the Program.
3.	If Service Provider detects an incident of actual or attempted identity theft in connection with a Town covered account or is unable to resolve one or more red flags that the Service Provider detects in connection with a Town covered account, Service Provider shall promptly report such incident to the Town in writing.
[ADD S	ERVICE PROVIDER NAME]
By:	
Nar	ne:

Title: